

Douglas Athletic Booster Club JOIN OUR TEAM!

The Douglas Athletic Booster Club is currently in the process of planning its 2016-17 activities and we are actively seeking new members. The Booster Club's primary objective is to support athletic activities and instill a sense of school pride and spirit in our community. Without new volunteers, we are at risk of needing to disband and losing this longtime support system. You can help keep us rolling by volunteering. This is a fun group and a great way to get to know parents across all grades and sports!

"No one can do everything, but everyone can do something!" -- Max Lucad

Volunteer ... Get in the Game!

All meeting dates are posted @ @ www.douglasathleticboosters.org

Unfortunately, due to reductions in state funding, the Douglas school system has had to make difficult budget decisions resulting in reducing the funding for extracurricular activities . Once again the Athletic Booster's have agreed to raise the necessary funding to supplement athletics at Douglas High School. We will be holding many of our traditional fundraisers throughout the year such as the Tiger Open Golf Tournament and are always looking for fresh ideas and NEW MEMBERS to join *us*!

This year more than ever we will need your help and support!

<u>Please fill out the form on the back and Join our Team!</u>

ATHLETIC BOSTERS We need volunteers. We need fresh ideas. We need support. If you have an athlete in high school, or one coming up through the ranks, get involved with the athletic boosters.

Contact us at info@douglasathleticboosters.org

www.douglasathleticboosters.org

The Boosters provides financial support for Sports Awards Nights, DVC Meets, and various Athletic Department and team requests such as equipment and uniform replacements throughout the year. In addition we fund several scholarships for graduating seniors. Please contribute and help us help our athletes.

Please make checks payable to Douglas High School Athletic Boosters. Membership/Sponsorship forms and checks can be mailed to DHS Athletic Boosters P.O. Box 965, Douglas, MA 01516 Or memberships may now be paid online using PayPal @ www.douglasathleticboosters.org

Count me in as a **Douglas Athletic Booster Member!** *Membership Levels... **\$25** Family Find us on facebook **\$50 Silver** \$100 Gold **\$101+ Platinum** *All levels of support are recognized in the Awards Night programs Name (s) ______ Athlete Name (s) _____ Address _____ Email _____ Phone _____